prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income
include preliminary estimates with respect to the allocation of the purchase
price for the dmc(2) acquisition and other assumptions that management believes
are reasonable. The pro forma results are not necessarily indicative of the
results that would have occurred if the above transactions had taken place on
the date indicated, or which may result in the future.

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001(1)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   dmc(2)   ACQUISITION AND   PRO FORMA FOR   COMMON STOCK
   FERRO   BUSINESSES   SENIOR NOTES   ACQUISITION AND   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL(2)   HISTORICAL(3)   ADJUSTMENTS(4)   SENIOR NOTES   ADJUSTMENTS(4)   COMBINED
   -------------   -------------   ---------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $1,501,059   $324,882   $   --   $1,825,941   $   --   $1,825,941
Cost of sales.....   1,133,676   233,843   (2,800)(a)   1,364,719   --   1,364,719
Selling,
  administrative and
  general
  expenses.....   282,995   93,896   (4,250)(b)   372,641   --   372,641
Other charges
  (income):
  Interest expense...   37,976   5,111   27,844(c,d,f)   70,931   (6,872)(g)   64,059
  Foreign currency
   transactions.....   (19,826)   (204)   --   (20,030)   --   (20,030)
  Other income/
   expense--net.....   4,772   671   --   5,443   --   5,443
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------   -------   ----------
Income (loss) before
  taxes.....   61,466   (8,435)   (20,794)   32,237   6,872   39,109
Income tax expense
  (benefit).....   22,269   (427)   (9,066)(e)   12,776   2,632(h)   15,408
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------   -------   ----------
Net income (loss)....   39,197   $ (8,008)   $(11,728)   19,461   $ 4,240   23,701
   ========   ========   =======
Dividend on preferred
  stock, net of
  tax.....   3,078   3,078   3,078
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net income (loss)
  available to common
  shareholders.....   $   36,119   $   16,383   $   20,623

Edgar Filing: FERRO CORP - Form 424B2

19

   ==========   ==========   ==========

[…]

dilution.....   37,119   34,631(i)   39,131(i)
Net income per common
  share -- assuming
  dilution.....   $   1.04   $   0.47   $   0.53
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   S-16

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002(1)
   ----------------------------------------------
   COMMON STOCK   PRO FORMA FOR
   FERRO   OFFERING   COMMON STOCK
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS(4)   OFFERING
   -----------   ---------------   --------------
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

Net sales.....   $426,799   $426,799
Cost of sales.....   319,734   319,734
Selling, administrative and general
  expenses.....   78,454   78,454
Other charges:
  Interest expense.....   13,198   (983)(g)   12,215
  Foreign currency transactions.....   759   759
  Other income/expense--net.....   3,387   3,387
   --------   -----   --------
Income before taxes.....   11,267   983   12,250
Income tax expense (benefit).....   4,406   376(h)   4,422
   --------   -----   --------
Net income.....   7,221   607   7,828
Dividend on preferred stock, net of tax.....   670   670
   --------   -----   --------
Net income available to common shareholders.....   $  6,551   $ 607   $  7,158
   ========   =====   ========
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding.....   34,641   39,141
Net income per common share.....   $   0.19   $   0.18
   ========   ========
Weighted average number of common shares
  outstanding -- assuming dilution.....   37,634   42,134
Net income per common share -- assuming dilution.....   $   0.19   $   0.18